Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michigan Technological University		11/22/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Battelle Memorial Institute	
Street Address:	902 Battelle Blvd	
Internal Address:	MSIN K1-53	
City:	Richland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99354	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421801	CHEMALLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)375-4487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509 372-6308

Email: David.Long@pnl.gov

Correspondent Name: David R. Long
Address Line 1: 902 Battelle Blvd
Address Line 2: MSIN K1-53

Address Line 4: Richland, WASHINGTON 99354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15475⊤
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Long

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0171

900065391

7.00

CH \$4

Signature:	/David R. Long/
Date:	12/22/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment 12-22-06#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Board of Control of Michigan Technological University, a Michigan corporation located in Houghton, Michigan (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and is using the mark CHEMALLIANCE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 2421801 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, Pacific Northwest Division, 902 Battelle Boulevard, Richland, WA 99354 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above registration thereof and has agreed to purchase the mark from Assignor for the sum of \$899.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Board of Control of Michigan Technological University ("Assignor")

By: Daniel D. Greenlee

Chief Financial Officer and Title: Treasurer of the Board of Control

State of _Michigan)

County of Houghton)

Date: 11/22/06

RECORDED: 12/22/2006

Signed and sworn to before me this 22 day of Nov., 2006.

Notary Public Scare L. 1 Mulica My Commission Expires: 10/13/2012

Diane L. Nakkula

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0173